

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 26008 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4795 OF 2025

Kishor Rambhau Kale	...Appellant
Versus	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Kalekar a/w Sail Khatavkar for the Applicant

Mr. S.S. Ghagh APP for the State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard, issue notice to the Respondent no.2. Notice of Respondent No.2 is made returnable on 08th April, 2026.
2. Learned counsel for the APP waives service on behalf of Respondent-State

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)