

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 26008 OF 2025

Kishor Rambhau Kale ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Kalekar i/b Rajesh Waghmare for the Appellant.
Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 08th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Appellant seeks leave to supply copy in term of the issue notice to the Respondent No.2. Leave granted.
3. The Office is directed to accept the same.
4. At his request, stand over to 04th May, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)